UNOFFICIAL COPY



0630442194 Fee: \$36.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/31/2006 01:25 PM Pg: 1 of 7

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

FOLLOV/ INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAMI: & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] BETH A. BURRELL 585/238-2000 B. SEN() ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP 1400 FIRST FEDERAL PLAZA **ROCHESTER, NY 14614** ATTN: THOMAS R. BURNS, ESQ.

THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1. DEBT OR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME instratory one debtor name (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME WHP-IIB, LLC 16 INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 1c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE STATE COUNTRY 666 DUNDEE ROAD, SUITE 1102 NORTHBROOK 60062 **USA** ADD'L INFO RE 16. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION 1d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS 11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, if any + LLC **J'LINOIS** IL 01445634 NONE 2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor var Par 2bj - do not abbreviate or combine names 2a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME 26. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 2c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTAL CODE COUNTRY ADD'L INFO RE- 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 2d. SEE IN STRUCTIONS 25. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION 2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATION DEBTOR NONE 3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR SIP) - Insert only one secured party name (3a or 3b) 3a. OF GANIZATION'S NAME JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. 36. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE I AME SUFFIX 3c. MAILING ADDRESS STATE POSTALCUDE COUNTRY 131 SOUTH DEARBORN STREET **CHICAGO** IL 60603 USA 4. This FIN/INCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:

SEE RIDER A ATTACHED HERETO.



5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYE		ILING
6. Inis F NANCING STATEMENT is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the REAL 7. Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) [if applicable] IADDITIONAL FEET [optional]		otor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA COOK (COUNTY II - WESTHAVEN (DATE LOCK MODICACE)	111050 1 (5)	

WESTHAVEN (RATE LOCK MORTGAGE)

111958.1 (Doc. #55(c))

0630442194 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY • UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW HISTOLICITIONS (Florid publication CARPETILLY)

	LOW INSTRUCTIONS						
			RELATED FINANCING STAT	EMENT			
	92. ORGANIZATION'S NAM	ne:					
OR.	WHP-IIB, LLC						
Ŭ.,	96. INDIVIOUAL'S LAST NA	AME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX			
İ							
10.1	MISCELLANEOUS:						
					THE ABOVE SPAC	E IS FOR FILING OF	FICE USE ONLY
11.	ADDITIONAL DEBTOR	R'S EXACT FULL	LEGAL NAME - insert only one n	ame (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	riate or combine names	_	
	11a, ORGANIZATION'S NA	ME)_				
OK:	116. INENVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDD	E NAME	SUFFIX
			X	1			
11c.	MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STAT	E POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
					1		
116	SEE INSTRUCTIONS	TADD'I INFO DE TO	1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	111. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION 110 (ORGANIZATIONAL ID#	if any
	SECURE INSCRIPTIONS	ORGANIZATION '	TE THE COLONOMIC STORY	The samuation of one	ing.	MONINE MININE ID W	· —
		DEBTOR		1)			NONE
12.	ADDITIONAL SECTIONS NA		or ASSIGNOR S/P'C	AE - insert only one name	(12a or 12b)		
	12a, ORGANIZATION S NA	ME		90			
OR							
	126. INCIVIOUAL'S LAST N	VAME		FIRST NAN E	MIDD	LE NAME	SUFFIX
		·		()			
12c.	MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STAT	E POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
		:					
13,	This PINJUNCING STATEM	ENT covers timb	er to be sut or as-éxtracted:	16. Additional collateral descr	ir Jant		
	collateral, or is filed as a	x fixture filing.					
14.	Description of real estate:						
					C		
w	ESTHAVEN PAI	RK PROJEC	T. CITY OF				
	· ·		LLINOIS, AS MORE		10		
	ARTICULARLY					7 2 .	
	TTACHED HERI		ON RIDER D			T_{\sim}	
,Д.	I I ACHED HERI	e i O.				. 0	
т.	AX MAP NOS.: S	EE DINED B	ATTACHED				
	ERETO.	EE KIDEK D	ATTACHED				C
E1.	EREIO.			,		TSO	
						· ·	(0)
							0
							C
15.	Name and address of a RE		bove-described real estate				
	(if Debtor does not have a r	record interest):					
C	HICAGO HOUSI	ING AUTHO	RITY	17. Check only if applicable a	nd check only one box.		
	6 WEST JACKS			Debtor is a Trust or		o property hald in trust	or Decedents Estate
	HICAGO, ILLIN					- Erabaril more in dear	Landadina Catala
	,	18. Check only, if applicable and check gnly one box. Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY					
				1 5	Manufactured-Home Transac		
				Filed in connection with a	Public-Finance Transaction -	- effective 30 years	
		1100 511141101	NO STATEMENT ADDEND	IN CODA HOOLAN (D	TV 05 (00 (00)		

0630442194 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RIDER A TO UCC-1 FINANCING STATEMENT (Description of Collateral)

DEBTOR:

WHP-IIB, LLC

SECURED PARTY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

This financing statement covers the following collateral:

All of Debtor's present and future right, title and interest in and to all of the following (the "Mortgaged Property"):

- (i) the Ground Lease and the Leasehold Estate (each as defined in the Mortgage);
- the buildings, structures, improvements, and alterations now constructed or at any time in the fu use constructed or placed upon the real property described on Rider B attached hereto (the "Land"), including any future replacements and additions (the "Improvements");
- all property owned by Debtor which is so attached to the Land or the (iii) Improvements as to constitute a fixture under applicable law, including: machinery, equipment, engines, boilers incinerators, installed building materials; systems and equipment for the purpose of supplying or distributing heating, cooling, electricity, gas, water, air, or light, antennas, cable, wiring and conduits used in connection with radio, television, security, fire prevention, or fire detection or otherwise used to carry electronic signals; telephone systems and equipment, elevators and related machinery and equipment; fire detection, prevention and extinguishing systems and apparatus; security and access control systems and apparatus; plumbing systems; water heaters, ranges, stoves, microwave ovens, refrigerators, dishwashers, garbage disposers, washers, dryers and other appliances; light fixtures, awnings, crorm windows and storm doors; pictures, screens, blinds, shades, curtains and curtain rods; mirrors; cabinets, paneling, rugs and floor and wall coverings; fences, trees and plants; swimming pools; and exercise equipment (the "Fixtures");
- (iv) the Personalty (as defined in the Mortgage);
- (v) all current and future rights, including air rights, development rights, zoning rights and other similar rights or interests, easements, tenements, rights-of-way, strips and gores of land, streets, alleys, roads, sewer rights,

0630442194 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

waters, watercourses, and appurtenances related to or benefiting the Land or the Improvements, or both, and all rights-of-way, streets, alleys and roads which may have been or may in the future be vacated;

- (vi) all proceeds paid or to be paid by any insurer of the Land, the Improvements, the Fixtures, the Personalty (as defined in the Mortgage) or any other part of the Mortgaged Property, whether or not Debtor obtained the insurance pursuant to Secured Party's requirement;
- (vii) all awards, payments and other compensation made or to be made by any nunicipal, state or federal authority with respect to the Land, the Improvements, the Fixtures, the Personalty (as defined in the Mortgage) or any other part of the Mortgaged Property, including any awards or settlements resulting from condemnation proceedings or the total or partial taking of the Land, the Improvements, the Fixtures, the Personalty (as defined in the Mortgage) or any other part of the Mortgaged Property under the power of eminent domain or otherwise and including any conveyance in lieu increof;
- (viii) all contracts, options and other agreements for the sale of the Leasehold Estate (as defined in the Mortgage), the Improvements, the Fixtures, the Personalty (as defined in the Mortgage) or any other part of the Mortgaged Property entered into by Debter now or in the future, including cash or securities deposited to secure performance by parties of their obligations;
- (ix) all proceeds from the conversion, voluntary or involuntary, of any of the above into cash or liquidated claims, and the right to collect such proceeds;
- all rents (whether from residential or non-residential space), revenues and other income of the Land or the Improvements, parking fees, laundry and vending machine income and fees and charges for food, health care and other services provided at the Mortgaged Property, whether now due, past due, or to become due, and deposits forfeited by tenants ("Rents") and all present and future leases, subleases, licenses, concessions or grants or other possessory interests now or hereafter in force, whether oral or written, covering or affecting the Mortgaged Property, or any portion of the Mortgaged Property (including proprietary leases or occupancy agreements if Debtor is a cooperative housing corporation), and all modifications, extensions or renewals ("Leases");
- (xi) all earnings, royalties, accounts receivable, issues and profits from the Land, the Improvements or any other part of the Mortgaged Property, and all undisbursed proceeds of the loan secured by the Mortgage and, if Debtor is a cooperative housing corporation, maintenance charges or assessments payable by shareholders or residents;

0630442194 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- (xii) all tenant security deposits which have not been forfeited by any tenant under any Lease and any bond or other security in lieu of such deposits; and
- (xiii) all names under or by which any of the above Mortgaged Property may be operated or known, and all trademarks, trade names, and goodwill relating to any of the Mortgaged Property.

This UCC-1 Financing Statement is filed in connection with a certain Rate Lock Assurance Fee Multifamily Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement dated October 1 2006 given by the Debtor to Secured Party (the "Mortgage") covering e M. unty, In.

Cook County Clark's Office the leasehold estate of the Mortgaged Property and intended to be duly recorded in the Clerk's Office of Cook County, Illinois.

ROCH Doc. # 111933.2

0630442194 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RIDER B TO UCC-1 FINANCING STATEMENT (Description of Premises)

DEBTOR:

WHP-IIB, LLC

SECURED PARTY:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

PARCEL 1:

LEASEHOLD ESTATE CREATED BY GROUND LEASE DATED AS OF OCTOBER 1, 2006 BETWEEN CHICAGO HOUSING AUTHORITY, AN ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, LANDINGD, AND WHP-IIB, LLC, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, TENANT, RECORDED 10-31-04, 2006 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 06-304-21, DEMISTING AND LEASING FOR A TERM OF 99 YEARS EXPIRING ON OCTOBER 1, 2105, THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL TO WIT:

LOTS 1, 14 AND 17 IN BLOCK 1 AND LOTS 1, 5, 6, 8, 10 AND OUT LOT 1 IN BLOCK 2 OF THE WESTHAVEN PARK RESUBDIVISION, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 8, 2006, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0625145094, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BEING A RESUBDIVISION AND CONSOLIDATION IN THOMAS' SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 152 FEET OF BLOCK 51 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND IN ASSESSOR'S DIVISION OF 146.98 FEET EAST OF AND ADJOINING THE WEST 152 FEET OF SAIL BLOCK 51, AND IN THE SUBDIVISION BY TAYLOR OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SAID BLOCK 51, INCLUDING ALL OF THE VACATED EAST-WEST AND NORTH-SOUTH ALLEYS AND VACATED WEST MAYPOLE AVENUE IN SAID BLOCK 51, TOGETHER WITH THAT PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, AFORESAID, LYING EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF ASSESSOR'S DIVISION AFORESAID, AND LYING WEST OF THE WEST LINE OF THE SUBDIVISION BY TAYLOR AFORESAID, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

ALL BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED, OR TO BE LOCATED AFTER THE DATE OF THE AFORESAID GROUND LEASE, ON THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE HEREINABOVE DESCRIBED AS PARCEL 1.

Having the following Parcel Identification Numbers (PINs):

17-07-417-032	17-07-422-007	17-07-422-021
17-07-417-033	17-07-422-008	17-07-422-022
17-07-417-036	17-07-422-009	17-07-422-023

0630442194 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY-

17-07-417-037	17-07-422-010	17-07-422-024
17-07-417-038	17-07-422-011	17-07-422-025
17-07-417-039	17-07-422-012	17-07-422-026
	17-07-422-013	17-07-422-027
17-07-422-001	17-07-422-014	17-07-422-028
17-07-422-002	17-07-422-015	
17-07-422-003	17-07-422-016	17-07-422-038
17-07-422-004		
17-07-422-005	17-07-422-018	
17-07-422-006		

Formerly known as the following addresses, all in Chicago, IL:

140 N Wood
1832 W Washington
1836 W Washington
1850 W Washington
141 N Wolcott
1847 W Lake

Now currently known as the following addresses, all in Chicago, IL: 140 N Wood

110 N Wood	1807 W Maypole	1807 W Lake
122 N Wood	1809 W Maypole	1809 W Lake
156 N Wood	1811 W Maypole	1811 W Lake
	1813 W Maypole	1813 W Lake
1804 W Washington	1817 W Maypole	1847 W Lake
1820 W Washington	1819 W Maypole	1845 W Lake
1822 W Washington	1820 W Maypole	1851 W / ake
1824 W Washington	1826 W Maypole	1853 W Lal c
1826 W Washington	1828 W Maypole	9
1830 W Washington	1830 W Maypole	
1832 W Washington	1832 W Maypole	
1834 W Washington	1836 W Maypole	
1836 W Washington	1837 W Maypole	
1854 W Washington	1838 W Maypole	
	1839 W Maypole	
103 N Wolcott	1840 W Maypole	
121 N Wolcott	1841 W Maypole	
155 N Wolcott	1845 W Maypole	
	1847 W Maypole	
	1849 W Maypole	
	1851 W Maypole	